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Get Free Racing Report Cards at USRacing.com

Conditions: Race conditions, including (in order) date, track, race, distance in furlongs, surface (main/turf) and purse.

#: Horse’s program number (when available).

Name: Horse’s name.

Speed: Entrant’s recent speed grade (A-F), with “A” being the fastest and “F” being the slowest.

Class: Horse's class grade for today's race, with “A” being best and “F” being worst. An up arrow (1) indicates the entrant is moving up in class, while a down arrow ({) indicates it is
dropping in class (based on purse values).

Jockey/Grade: The name of the horse’s rider and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Trainer/Grade: The name of the horse’s trainer and his/her grade (A-F). The grade is based on overall statistics for the past 1-2 years.

Form: An assessment of the horse’s last race. Three check marks (v') denote a “good” last race, while four check marks signify an outstanding last race. Horses that competed over a
different general surface (dirt/synthetic or turf) last time out are not given a rating.

GPA: A horse’s grade point average or, more accurately, the sum of all its grades (on a 0-4 scale) divided by four. If a horse is rated in fewer than three categories, it gets a “UK”
(unknown) designation. (There is a distinct correlation between a horse’s GPA and its winning chances.)

Bet: Suggested play based on the horse’s GPA and its GPA ranking — win (W), place (P) or show (S). However, keep in mind that playing every race and betting every suggested play
will most surely produce a loss. The purpose of the “Bet” section is to give Report Card users information and ideas on how to approach a particular race, it is not meant to be a tout
sheet. That said, certain types of horses have produced profits in the past and may continue to do so in the future:

¢ = Top GPA Play.
$§ = Vulnerable Favorite (bet against).




5/28/18 BEL (Race 1)
6.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.21

5/28/18 BEL (Race 2)
6.5 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.08

5/28/18 BEL (Race 3)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.73

5/28/18 BEL (Race 4)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.86
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GOLDTOWN (4-1)
HEADFIRST (7-2)

I LIKE YOUR STYLE (10-1)
STRAW HAT (15-1)
SCATBACK (30-1)

YOUTH GONE WILD (9-2)
GALWAY GIRL (20-1)

MY FIRST GAL (5-1)

| ADMIRE YOU (50-1)
CRATER RIM (6-1)

JC S STAR (8-1)
BOURBON HIGH (50-1)
BOURBON DID IT (5-1)
TENENCY (8-1)

ELIOS MILOS (8-1)
SURFACE STRIKE (3-1)
SAN JUAN DIEGO (15-1)
RAGNAR LOTHBROK (15-1)
SUAS (8-5)

LITTLE VINNIE (30-1)
ROYAL HEIST (20-1)
GOLCONDA (15-1)

WAR CANOE (20-1)
EPPING FOREST (5-1)
TABLE FOR SIX (15-1)
MTO-FROSTIE ANNE (4-5)
FROSTY MARGARITA (20-1)
JC'S SHOOTING STAR (9-2)
TIZZELLE (5-2)

FEELING BOSSY (10-1)
FIFTY FIVE (9-5)

HARDLY MATE (20-1)
VERDANT PASTURES (8-1)
HIGHWAY STAR (2-1)
BLUEGRASS FLAG (20-1)
HOLIDAY DISGUISE (9-5)
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Jockey
CASTELLANO J J
VELAZQUEZ JR
DAVIS DYLAN
MARAGH RAJIV
CANCEL ERIC
LEZCANO ABEL
BROWN DALTON
COHEN DAVID
PANAIJO JORGE
ARROYO ANGEL S
ORTIZ IRAD JR
FRAGOSO P
FRANCO MANUEL
LuzzimJ

ORTIZ JOSE L
ALVARADO JUNIOR
SAEZ LUIS

COHEN DAVID
ORTIZ IRAD JR
RODRIGUEZ ERIC VERA
CARMOUCHE K
MARAGH RAJIV
DAVIS DYLAN
ROSARIO JOEL
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ORTIZ JOSE L
FRANCO MANUEL
BRAVO J

ORTIZ IRAD JR
CASTELLANO J J
CARMOUCHE K
FRANCO MANUEL
ARROYO ANGEL S
CASTELLANO J J
ORTIZ IRAD JR
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Grade Trainer

CASSE MARK

DONK DAVID
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
GYARMATI LEAH
CONTESSA GARY C
UBILLO RODRIGO A
OBRIEN LEO

LAUER MICHAEL
RONEN ASSAF
PREGMAN JOHN JR
MARTIN CARLOS F
ADEL DAVID H
SERVIS JASON
ENGLEHART CHRIS
ABREU JORGE R
MOTT WILLIAM |
MOQUETT RONALD E
GULLO GARY P
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
WHYLIE HEROLD O
JONES EDUARDO E
GYARMATI LEAH
CONTESSA GARY C
CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
NICKS RALPH E
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
DONK DAVID

BOND HAROLD JAMES
SERVIS JASON
BROWN CHAD C
MAKER MICHAEL J
BAKER CHARLTON
UBILLO RODRIGO A
MORLEY THOMAS
RICE LINDA
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1.50
1.40
1.50
1.10
1.60
1.00
1.30
1.30
0.70
0.90
1.40
0.80
1.60
1.60
0.70
1.40
1.50
0.70
1.60
0.70
0.50
0.50
220
1.30
1.40
3.10
1.50
1.40
1.50
1.60
1.90
1.40
1.50
2.00
1.40
2.60

-0-B-




5/28/18 BEL (Race 5)
6.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.25

5/28/18 BEL (Race 6)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.62

5/28/18 BEL (Race 7)
7.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.58
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MIGHT BE (12-1)
FROST WISE (9-2)
PLAYINWITHTHEBOYS (8-1)
NO HAYNE NO GAYNE (20-1)
JCS AMERICAN DREAM (50-1)
NAZAY (2-1)

SPIRAL BOUND (8-1)

MISTY FOREST (12-1)
FROSTED MINT CHIP (7-2)
HOT POSSEBILITY (30-1)
COURAGEOUS CHANGE (10-1)
SWEET BREEZE (30-1)
PRETTY RIVER (15-1)
TEQUILA SUNDAY (6-1)

JO JO'S CANDY (8-1)
SHINEADY (30-1)

CATANIA ROSE (30-1)
AE-SARATOGA SASS (12-1)
SHE'S QUIET (12-1)

BABY BOSS (8-1)

PURE SILVER (5-1)

AUNT BABE (20-1)
LETMETAKETHISCALL (9-2)
ORCHID PARTY (8-1)

SPLIT TIME (6-1)

ENGLISH SOUL (8-1)
MIDNIGHT DISGUISE (7-2)
OUR SUPER NOVA (20-1)
INDY'S LADY (15-1)
PRESENCE OF MIND (30-1)
RETONOVA (5-2)

A TRUE GIANT (3-1)

WHAT A CATCH (15-1)
ANALYZE THE ODDS (15-1)
ULTIMATEENTICEMENT (12-1)
AVEENU MALCAINU (5-1)
MORNING BREEZ (8-1)
INALIENABLE RIGHTS (15-1)
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DAVIS DYLAN
CARMOUCHE K
CANCEL ERIC
SAEZ LUIS
FRAGOSO P
ORTIZ JOSE L
FRANCO MANUEL
MARAGH RAJIV
COHEN DAVID
LEZCANO ABEL
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ARROYO ANGEL S
DAVIS DYLAN
CANCEL ERIC
LuzzimJ
FRAGOSO P
LOPEZ ANTONIO
FRAGOSO P
LOPEZ ANTONIO
SAEZ LUIS
VELAZQUEZ JR
CANCEL ERIC
ORTIZ IRAD JR
COHEN DAVID
ALVARADO JUNIOR
FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ JOSE L
CARMOUCHE K
BRAVO J

FRANCO MANUEL
LEZCANO JOSE
ORTIZ IRAD JR
SAEZ LUIS
ALVARADO JUNIOR
CARMOUCHE K
ORTIZ JOSE L
CASTELLANO J J
VELAZQUEZ JR
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ENGLEHART CHRIS
DILGER MICHAEL

BAKER CHARLTON
ASMUSSEN STEVEN M
CHATTERPAUL NAIPAUL
BOND HAROLD JAMES
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
KIMMEL JOHN C
TERRANOVA JOHN P I
RONEN ASSAF

FERRARO JAMES W
QUILES JOHN M
CONTESSA GARY C
DONK DAVID

LEVINE BRUCE
FRIEDMAN MITCHELL
UBILLO RODRIGO A
MARTIN CARLOS F
ALLEN JEFF

ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
PLETCHER TODD A
FERRARO JAMES W
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
RICE LINDA

HANDAL RAYMOND

RICE LINDA

LINN LAUREN
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
WEAVER GEORGE
ENGLEHART CHRIS
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
PLETCHER TODD A
SERVIS JASON

VIOLETTE RICHARD JR
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
MARTIN CARLOS F
HENNIG MARK
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2.60
2.50
1.30
1.60
1.20
0.70
0.90
1.80
2.00
1.20
220
0.50
1.00
1.30
0.50
2.00
1.60
1.80
1.20
1.60
1.40
1.70
1.50
1.70
1.20
210
1.40
1.50
1.60
1.60
1.70
1.90
1.80
1.40
1.50




5/28/18 BEL (Race 8)
8.0 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.89

5/28/18 BEL (Race 9)
8.0 furlongs (main)
Average GPA: 1.62

5/28/18 BEL (Race 10)
8.5 furlongs (turf)
Average GPA: 1.52
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SEA FOAM (9-2)
TAPITATION (20-1)

FOX RULES (20-1)

VOODOO SONG (9-2)

THE CROCHERON KID (30-1)
BLACK TIDE (10-1)

OFFERING PLAN (2-1)
KHARAFA (6-1)

YUMMY BEAR (20-1)

RAPT (15-1)

DOT MATRIX (3-1)

MO MAVERICK (15-1)

MTO-HIT IT ONCE MORE (6-5)
UNCLE SIGH (15-1)

CONTROL GROUP (10-1)
JEWEL CAN DISCO (20-1)

MR. BUFF (9-2)

PAPA SHOT (15-1)

T LOVES A FIGHT (8-1)

CAN YOU DIGGIT (6-1)
DIVERSIFY (9-5)

WEEKEND HIDEAWAY (8-1)
PAT ON THE BACK (8-1)
ZENBENNIE (12-1)

GOODBYE BROCKLEY (15-1)
EIGHTH COMMANDMENT (8-1)
SPRING FOLLY (6-1)
UNBRIDLEDADVENTURE (15-1)
CODRINGTON (15-1)
CUMBRIA (3-1)

DREAMS ARE PAZIBLE (20-1)
VIP NATION (10-1)
TIZENGAGINGLYSMART (8-1)
MYHARTBLONGSTODADY (4-1)
BARONET (12-1)
MTO-SEEKING THE BLUE (5-2)
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ROSARIO JOEL
ROSARIO JOEL
CARMOUCHE K
VELAZQUEZ JR
CANCEL ERIC
LEZCANO JOSE
CASTELLANO J J
DAVIS DYLAN
ORTIZ IRAD JR
FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ JOSE L
SAEZ LUIS
LEZCANO JOSE
FRANCO MANUEL
ORTIZ IRAD JR
ROSARIO JOEL
CASTELLANO J J
LEZCANO JOSE
VELAZQUEZ JR
ALVARADO JUNIOR
ORTIZ JOSE L
SAEZ LUIS

DAVIS DYLAN
LEZCANO JOSE
SAEZ LUIS
CANCEL ERIC
CARMOUCHE K
MARAGH RAJIV
DAVIS DYLAN
ALVARADO JUNIOR
FRANCO MANUEL
COHEN DAVID
ORTIZ JOSE L
CASTELLANO J J
ORTIZ IRAD JR
RIDER TBA
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CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
NICKS RALPH E
CANNIZZO DAVID A
RICE LINDA

DONK DAVID
CANNIZZO DAVID A
BROWN CHAD C

HILLS TIMOTHY A
DONK DAVID

RIBAUDO ROBERT J
COXBRADH

WEAVER GEORGE
SCIACCA GARY
ENGLEHART CHRIS
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
GULLO GARY P
KIMMEL JOHN C

RICE LINDA

NEVIN MICHELLE
JERKENS JAMES A
VIOLETTE RICHARD JR
SERPE PHILIP M
ENGLEHART JEREMIAH C
MORGAN CARLA
SERPE PHILIP M

DONK DAVID
DICKINSON MICHAEL W
LEVINE BRUCE

DONK DAVID

JERKENS JAMES A
TOSCANO JOHN T JR
CONTESSA GARY C
BOND HAROLD JAMES
BROWN CHAD C
RODRIGUEZ RUDY R
CLEMENT CHRISTOPHE
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1.50
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1.40
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